

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE OR	DER 7273	1 No	72731
MODE OF PRO	ho-2022-007	NT _ Dated:	9/23/21
CS No DATE OF P.O	January 14	AC No. –	

		r Contractor				
Address:		6023 Sac	red Heart Cor. Kamagong St., Sa		o.: 824-4551 / Fax No.: 896-9	9382
Is to be a	made:	Materials M Ground Floo	Email Add: sbsi.diag@sbsi. ction/Unit where delivery lanagement Division or, PCMC Bldg.	.com.ph Delivery period: 7 workin Performance Security Po Cash / Cashier's / Man PCMC O.R. No	sted: Surety Bond	No. <u>G(13)469</u> 99
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			under Reagent Tie-Up Automated Identificat Machine to be provided One (1) unit Automate Brand: Thermofisher Specifications: 1 Sensititre is capable of pure drug resistant organism 2 Sensititre has expert system bacterial resistance med 3 With less hands on time 4 Identification to species 5 With customisable plate 6 Lightweight materials to 7 With data management and susceptibility syste 8 Capable of performing system 10 Lightweight materials to 11 With data management and susceptibility system 12 With CE markings Total Number of tests the controls and calibrators	performing identification and is using micro broth dilution stem that can access patient chanism. It is, no reagent preparation, is level, susceptibility test respectively that adheres to the hospit or lessen the cost of waste distintegration from isolation/item. It is integration from isolation/item. It is be lessen the cost of waste distintegration from isolation/item. It integration from isolation/item.	d susceptibility test of multimethod. s data, quality control and ults in MIC tal's requirement set of antisposal detection to identification us and anaerobic organisms sposal detection to identification	biotics sumables,
page 1	1 of 3	initia P	90 test Susceptibility fo 400 test Gram negative	culture for MDRO; 400 test r Streptococcus; 10 test Sen culture for MDRO; 600 test eisseria and Haemophilus; 4	sitiivty for Anaerobe Gram negative susceptibili	ty for MDRO
/yvt	C- 1-	Street St.	The plant of the second			
Funding	Code	AND THE STATE OF	To come in a		TOTAL AMOUNT P	•
ODETH A. VILLEGAS, CPA,MBA Chief Accountant APPROVED: SONIA B. GONZALEZ,MD, MScHSM, MPM OICExecutive Director			BA	This is to certify that I rectangle to f Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids ed Certification of the Contract and other		

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Ave., Quezon City Tel. No.: 924-66-01 to 25

PURCHASE OR	DER	72731			
	OR EQUIPMENT	Dated:	9/7:/21		
MODE OF PRO					
CS No	A(January 14, 20	No.			
DATE OF PO	January 14, 20)22			

pplier/Dealer (Contractor)		
S:	6023_Sa				l. No.: 824-4	551 / Fax No.: 896	-9382		
//O.05 /Di-	11 10-41-1	Email Add: s	bsi.diag@sbsi.o	com.ph	- days	Other Terme			
made:	Materials N	Unit where d Management	: Division		1 * ·				
				· — — — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
				PCMC O.R. No.		Amount P 2	37, 900.00 A		
оту.	UNIT			ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
14.	nack	PLATE DRY	CU GRAM+ID	AUTO . 30 test/pack. Therm	ofisher	6,000.00	84,000.00		
	,					5,500.00	220,000.00		
``									
9 、	pack					,	45,000.00		
1,	pack					•			
, i	pack					-	84,000.00 330,000.00		
` `							10,000.00		
		1		•	orisher.		16,000.00		
					Thermofishe		free of charge		
							free of charge		
,						•	free of charge		
١,							free of charge		
•	. ,						free of charge		
12.	, pack					mofisher (free of charge		
, "M	k i	N/6			· · ·		- ;		
2、	pack						free of charge		
4 .	pack	YEASTONE	BROTH, 10 to	est/pack, Thermofisher 4			free of charge		
							793,000.00		
		Confo	rma to the att	sched Terms of Deference		/Sav	en Hundred Ninet		
		Conioi	me to the att	actied ferms of Reference			usand pesos only		
1	<u> </u>		***Noth	ing Follows***		,			
1	i	For th					i		
	All	deliveries sh	all have at le	ast One (1) year expiration p	period.				
							[
2 of 3									
					.===				
no Code					TOTAL.	AMOUNT P	793,000.00		
		_			101111				
OS AVAILAF	3LE:					CERTIFICA	ΓΙΟΝ		
			P.R. No.	Patho-2022-007	This i	-	· ·		
TH A VILLEG	AS. CPA.MRA	L	Abstrac	t of Canvass/Bids	today t	he Original	copy of this		
		<u>-</u>	Canvass	Sheet/Tender of Rids		•	nd held the		
Chief Acco	uniant		_						
OVED.			_				ract and other		
COVED.					laws ap	plicable.			
			_						
(Signature over printed nar						inted name)			
OIC- Executive Director x NOA-2022-021							,		
x NTP-PROC-2022-060 Date:									
	This (Online)	-1\ C	mulion (do bo	attacked in the plains					
ounon: w	mie (Origina		••) Pink	- Sunniv a	nd Property		
Ye	llow (Duplic			arer supporting documents,	, 11111	Duppiy ai	ACT Toperty		
	ent/Office/Diversell made:	nent/Office/Division/Section/ made:	### State	SO23 Sacred Heart Cor. Kamagong Si Email Add: sbsi.diag@sbsi.d	### For the use of Pathology Division (CY-2022) ### A VILLEGAS, CPA,MBA Chief Accountant ROVED: ### A VILLEGAS, CPA,MBA Chief Accountant ROVED: ### A VILLEGAS, CPA,MBA Chief Accountant ROVED: ### A B, GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM PLATE ORY CLIGRAM, MPM ### A B, GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM ### Executive Director ### A B, GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM ### Executive Director ### Councers ### A B, GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM ### Executive Director #### Councers #### Councers ### A VILLEGAS, CPA,MBA ### Councers ### Councers ### Councers ### Councers ### Councers ### A VILLEGAS, CPA,MBA ### Councers ### Councers ### Councers #### Councers ### Councers ### A VILLEGAS, CPA,MBA #### Councers #### Councers #### Councers #### A VILLEGAS, CPA,MBA #### Councers #### Councers #### A VILLEGAS, CPA,MBA #### Councers #### Councers ##### Councers ##### Councers ##### A VILLEGAS, CPA,MBA ##### Councers ###################################	SO23 Sacred Heart Cor, Kamagong St., San Antonio, Makati City / Tel. No.: 824-4	Solution Solution		



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Ave., Quezon City Tel. No.: 924-66-01 to 25

PURCHASE ORI	DER	72731			
FOR SUPPLIES OF P.R. NO. Patho MODE OF PROC	OR EQUIPMENT 0-2022-007 \ Dated:	9/2/21			
CS No.	AC No.				
DATE OF P.O.	AC No January 14, 2022				

TO: Sur Address		Contractor	cred Heart Cor. Kamagong	H SPECIALTIES, INC. St., San Antonio, Makati City / Te	l. No.: 824-	1551 / Fax No.: 896	5-9382	
Location		Ground Flo	Email Add: sbsi.diag@sbsi Unit where delivery Management Division Oor, PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 working days Delivery period: 7 working days Other Terms: GSIS Policy Cashier's/Manager's/Cert. Check PCMC O.R. No Amount P 237, 960.60				
tem No.	QTY.	UNIT	t for in this Emphase	ARTICLES	actor shal	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
	isi io ile inc iii	Dibbasiya s of solaritm ii. bas ilm		where directs dedaways appendict of delivery specifically started in a without the effect before the consideration six (a) meaning shall be required from the	ns. Thosp reasons. Director ner offers pld be va	Executive Commission Prices shy	793,000.0 en Hundred Nine ousand pesos onl	
1. One- Once if the Pro action 2. Exce	tenth (1/10) of a re currulative am curing Entity may and remedies ava ss in price, if process	ount of liquidated rescind or termina ilable under the cir surred from third pa feiture of performa	the cost of unperformed portion damages reaches 10% of the amo ate the contract, without prejudic roumstances. arties, through alternative mode ance security equal to 5% of the unperformed to 5%	onit of the contract, se to other courses of the course of procurement; and	1. Stagge 2. Delivery Delivery (3. Delivery Con 4.PCMC has in this PO fo where the av	nstructions & condition of Delivery/Pay y will take effect Confimation of Q within 7 working day irmation the right to reject or ca justifiable and reasor and will not benefit th conditions specified o	ment tupon receipt of uantity/Date upon receipt of ncel any items able ground Government	
page /yvt	10 3 of 3	in the amo alance here gice there a	for each day of delay, raine of the unfilled I whatever excess in p	ion as fiquidated damage, one percent of the total versions the total versions the contractor of uplying oldder pouchase of	A deduct of 1770 o A congr	es tollow as		
Fundi	ng Code <u>5</u>	- 02-03-080	md 1/20/22	bidder's or performence		AMOUNT ₱	793,000.0	
ODETH A. VIELEGAS, CPA,MBA Chief Accountant Chief Accountant Canvass Notarize Exclusiv SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM OIC- Executive Director X			et of Canvass/Bids s Sheet/Tender of Bids ed Certificate of ve Distributor	This is today to Purchas Compar stipulating laws ap	CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I received today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulations of the contract and other laws applicable. (Signature over printed name)			
Distrib		/hite (Origina	voucher with o	attached in the claim ther supporting documents)	Pink	- Supply ar	nd Property	



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100 website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph Trunkline: 8588-9900 DirectLine: 8924-0836 Fax No: 8924-0840

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2022-060

January 14, 2022

SCIENTIFIC BIOTECH SPECIALTIES, INC. \

6023 Sacred Heart Cor. Kamagong St.,

San Antonio, Makati City

Tel. No.: 824-4551 / Fax No.: 896-9382 Email Add: sbsi.diag@sbsi.com.ph

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. 72731, as a result of Public Bidding for the procurement of One (1) Lot Supply and Delivery of Reagents/Consumables under Reagent Tie-Up Agreement for Three (3) Years for Automated Identification and Susceptibility for Multi-Drug Organism Test Machine has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within seven (7) working days from receipt of this notice and/or Delivery Order Slip for Staggered Delivery.

SONIA B. GONZĂLEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Officer In Charge - Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative

Date: _